
DIOCESE OF CHARLOTTE PASTORAL CENTER 

1123 SOUTH CHURCH STREET 

CHARLOTTE, NC  28203 

DIOCESE OF CHARLOTTE SECOND COLLECTION SCHEDULE 2026 

National Mission Collection January 18, 2026 (3rd Sunday in January) 

United States Mission Appeal (Black & Indian Missions), 

Catholic Home Missions 

Seminarian Education Collection April 5, 2026 (Easter Sunday) 

International Collection May 17, 2026 (3rd Sunday in May) 

Collection for the Holy Land, Collection for the Works 

of the Holy Father (Peter’s Pence), Church in Latin  

America, Church in Central and Eastern Europe, and 

Church in Africa. 

Catholic University of America August 30, 2026 

Belmont Abbey College 

Priests’ Retirement Benefits September 20, 2026 

World Mission Sunday (Propagation of the Faith) October 18, 2026 (next to last Sunday in October) 

November 1, 2026 Catholic Relief Services  

Religious Retirement December 13, 2026 (2nd Sunday in December) 



 
 

 

DIOCESE OF CHARLOTTE 
 

2026 PASTORAL CENTER HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 

 

New Year’s Day & Solemnity of Mary Thursday, January 1 

 
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 19 

 

President’s Day Monday, February 16 
 

Easter 
 
 

Ascension of The Lord 

Thursday, April 2 (12:30) through 
Monday, April 6 
 

Thursday, May 14 
 

Memorial Day Monday, May 25 
 

Juneteenth Friday, June 19 

 
Independence Day * Friday, July 3  

 *Office closure recognized day before the 4th 

 
Labor Day Monday, September 7 

 
Columbus Day Monday, October 12 

 

Veterans Day Wednesday, November 11 
 

Thanksgiving 
 
 

The Immaculate Conception of The 
Blessed Virgin Mary 

Thursday, November 26 and  
Friday, November 27 
 

Tuesday, December 8 

  
Christmas Tuesday, December 22 through Friday, 

December 25 

 

 
Please Note:  This schedule may vary, with Chancery approval, among Pastoral 

Center departments, as well as among diocesan parishes, schools and agencies. 


